

Ref: SECT: STOC: 59-24

July 12, 2024

To
The Secretary **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 519552 Scrip Code: HERITGFOOD

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call with Analyst/Institutional Investors

To

The Manager,

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla

Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Earnings Conference Call with investors of the Company is scheduled on **Thursday**, **July 25**, **2024 at 11:00 AM (IST)**. Please find enclosed herewith the Invitation for Conference Call to discuss the financial performance of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record and display the same on the website of your exchange.

Thanks & Regards,

For HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

UMAKANTA BARIK

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M No: FCS-6317

Enc: a/a





HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED



Earnings Conference Call Invite



VALOREM ADVISORS

is pleased to invite you for a Conference Call to discuss Q1 FY25 earnings of



Heritage Foods Ltd.

on Thursday 25th July, 2024 at 11:00 AM (IST)

Management will be represented by:

Mrs. N Brahmani – Executive Director

Dr. Sambasiva Rao – President

Mr. Srideep Kesavan – Chief Executive Officer

Mr. A Prabhakara Naidu - Chief Financial Officer

Mr. J Samba Murthy – Chief Operating Officer

Mr. Upendra Pandey - CEO - Heritage Nutrivet

Mr. Umakanta Barik - Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Dial in details

Universal Dial In: +91 22 6280 1456 / +91 22 7115 8804

International Numbers

USA Toll Free Number: 1866 746 2133

UK Toll Free Number: 0808 1011 573

Singapore Toll Free Number: 800 101 2045

Hong Kong Toll Free Number: 800 964 448

Accessible from all carriers.

Diamond Pass Link https://bit.ly/463swYe

Phone: +91-22-49039500 | Email: research@valoremadvisors.com | Website: www.valoremadvisors.com